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(2) The State Drugs Control authorities were advised to weed out therapeutically non-essential drugs while recommending raw materials wih a view to conserving raw materials, particularly Vitamins, the overages added by firms in vitamin products were restricted to the minimum,

(3) Government have been prevailing on firms to import only cssential drugs.

(4) The list of Essential Drugs published in the Import Trade Control policy was revised to cover ouly the critically essential drugs so that established importers could import only those items. Barter deals and Export Promotion Scheme licences were also recommended to be made valid for the import of only critically essential drugs.

(5} Import licences for special drugs required for personal use were recommended.

Attempts are being made in collaboration with the C.S.IR. to dewelop essential drugs '

from indigenous sources.

COMMITTEE TO CHECK PRICE RISE IN DELHI

*309. Sarpar RAM SINGH : Will the Minister of FiNaNce be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a Committee has bezen set up to chack price rise in Delhi;

(b) whether the Home Minister is associated with the Committee; and

(c) what steps are proposed to be taken by the Committee to achieve their objective ?

Tar MINISTER oF FINANCE (SHri
SACHINDRA CHAUDHURI) : (a) A Commi‘tee of traders, industrialists and officials was set up, in the context of the emergency arising from the hostilities with Pakistan, to help in maintaining price stability.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The Committee has not yet taken any decisions in this regard. However, statutory rationing has been introduced in Delhi in respect of essential commodities.

SHIFTING OF GOVERNMENT OFFICES

310. SeriMaTI TARA RAMCHANDRA
SATHE : Will the Minister ¢ WORKS, Housmng anp UreaN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred

[ RAJYA SABHA }

to Questions 1930

question No, 430 in the Rajya Sabba on the 24th November, 1965 and state:

(a) when the Government offices, mentioned 1 the list referred to in reply to the above question are going to be shifted out of Delhi and to which place each is proposed to be shifted; and

(b) what are the reasons, if any, advanced by each such office against jts being moved out of Delhi ?

Tur MINISTER oF WORKS, HOUS-ING anp URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI MeEHR CHAND KHANNA) : (a) and (b)
13 out of the 16 offices mentioned in the list are proposed to be shified to Faridabad. It has pot y:t been possible to shift these offices to Faridabad as the office accommodaticn constructed at that station has been allotted to meet emergent needs.
When this accommodation becomes available the offices proposed for shifting to Faridabad will be shifted. One office has, however, been allotted some residential quarters for use as office accommodation temporarily and that office is in the process of shifting. Proposals as to whether some more offices could be shifted to residential quarters are being considered.

In the case of one of the remaining three offices, the Punjab Government has been requested to shift them out of the Capital by the 29th February, 1966. The cases of the other two offiozs are being reconsidered in view of the lack of suitable office and res dential accommodation in Calcutta and Simla where the offices were proposed to be shif.ed.

List of offices propoced to be shifted out of

Delhi
1. Exploratory Tubewells Organi.ation.
2. Plant Protection, Quarantine and

Storage Directorate.
3. Indian Council of Agricultural Research.

4. Department of Lighthouses and Lightships.

5. Department of Tourism (Distribution
Unit).

6. Publication Division of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting.

7. National Sample Survey Directorate.

8. Natinnal Projecs Construction Corporation.
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9. Central Hindi Directorate.
10. Registrar of Newspapers for India.
11, Central Warehousing Corporation.
12. Bureau of Correctional Services.

13. Regional Office of the Iron and Stee!
Controller.

14. Water Wing of the Central Water and Power Commission.
*185.

*16. Bhakra and Beas Dam Designs Directorate.

Fertilizer Corporation of India.

*Portions of these offices have already been shifted.
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t[INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DANK OF INDIA

*311, Suri B. N. BHARGAVA: Wwill the Minister of FINaNCE be pleased to state :

(a) what are the details of the programme chalked out by the Industrial Development Bank of India for the development and expansion of its lending operations for the year 1966; and

(b) what is the number of shares of the various finance corporations acquired by the said Bank 7}
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